Freijs, Alfréds

Freijs, Arnis
Freimanis

Freimanis, Arvids
Freimanis, Atis

Freimanis (wife)

Freimanis, E.
Freimanis, Hugo

Freimanis, Martips
Freimanis, Matilde

Freimanis, Martips

Freimanis, Minna

Fricenfelds,
Péteris

Fricsons, Andrejs
Fricsons, Videvuds

Fridbergs, Karlis
Fridbergs, Pauline

Fridensteins,
Peteris

known address

pagasta
Sipeles pagasta

Vircavas pag. Konrados
Rdazu pag. Strélniekos

Adazu pag. Strélniekos

Dreilipu pag. Freimagos
Dreilipu pag. Freimanos

Riga, Kalnciema iela 1la-T0

Sunakstes pag. Vilka Tirelos

Liepaja, Klaipédas iela
Liepaja, Klaipédas iela

Vilces pag. Platerkalnos
Vilces pag. Platerkalnos

Lielstraupes pag. Ceripgos

FridensSteins, Milda Lielstraupes pag. Ceripos

Arrested

1941

1941
1940

1941

1941
1941

1941

1941
1941
1941

1941
1940/41
1940

1949
1949
1945

Age at time
of arrest

L5

18

Lo

yrs:

yrs.

yrs.

Occupation

Border guard
captain

County official

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Storeroom clerk

Farmer

Pharmacist

College student

Farmer

Farmer

Consequence

Presumed dead

Released eventually
Fate unknown

Killed by retreating Red
Army units at his home,1941

Died in Siberia, early
19%0's

Fate unknown

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Died in Siberia
Fate unknown

Killed in Siberia early
1940's when unable to walk

Killed near her home, 1945

Executed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Executed in Riga Central
prison

Executed in Riga Central
prison

Released invalid after T yrs.

Released invalid after T yrs.

Released after 17 yrs. bed-
ridden, died within 3 yrs.

Released after 1T yrs. : i




