

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Freijs, Alfrēds	Rīgā	1941	45 yrs.	Border guard captain	Presumed dead
Freijs, Arnis	Auru pagastā	1941	18 yrs.		Released eventually
Freimanis	Sīpeles pagastā	1940		County official	Fate unknown
Freimanis, Arvīds	Vircavas pag. Konrādos		40 yrs.	Farmer	Killed by retreating Red Army units at his home, 1941
Freimanis, Atis	Ādažu pag. Strēlniekos	1941	55 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, early 1940's
Freimanis (wife)	Ādažu pag. Strēlniekos	1941			Fate unknown
Freimanis, E.		1941			Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Freimanis, Hugo		1941	35 yrs.		Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Freimanis, Mārtiņš	Dreiliņu pag. Freimaņos	1941	43 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Freimanis, Matilde	Dreiliņu pag. Freimaņos	1941	38 yrs.		Fate unknown
Freimanis, Mārtiņš	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā la-70	1941	48 yrs.	Storeroom clerk	Killed in Siberia early 1940's when unable to walk
Freimanis, Minna	Sunākstes pag. Vilka Tīreļos		66 yrs.	Farmer	Killed near her home, 1945
Fricenfelds, Pēteris		1941			Executed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Fricsons, Andrejs	Liepājā, Klaipēdas ielā 6	1940/41	50 yrs.	Pharmacist	Executed in Riga Central prison
Fricsons, Videvuds	Liepājā, Klaipēdas ielā 6	1940	25 yrs.	College student	Executed in Riga Central prison
Frīdbergs, Kārlis	Vilces pag. Plāterkalnos	1949	51 yrs.	Farmer	Released invalid after 7 yrs.
Frīdbergs, Paulīne	Vilces pag. Plāterkalnos	1949	55 yrs.		Released invalid after 7 yrs.
Frīdenšteins, Pēteris	Lielstraupes pag. Ceriņos	1945	40 yrs.	Farmer	Released after 17 yrs. bed-ridden, died within 3 yrs.
Frīdenšteins, Milda	Lielstraupes pag. Ceriņos	1945	35 yrs.		Released after 17 yrs.